LANDS REGISTRATION ORDINANCE (NO. 2) 1925. (1)

No. 22 of 1925.

An Ordinance to amend the Lands Registration Ordinance 1924-1925.

B^E it ordained by the Governor-General of the Commonwealth of Australia, with the advice of the Federal Executive Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the New Guinea Act 1920, as follows:—

Short title and citation.

- 1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Lands Registration Ordinance (No. 2) 1925. (1)
- (2.) The Lands Registration Ordinance 1924, as amended by the Lands Registration Ordinance 1925, is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- (3.) Sub-section (3.) of section one of the Lands Registration Ordinance 1925 is repealed.
- (4.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the Lands Registration Ordinance 1924-1925.

Commencement.

2. This Ordinance shall commence on a date to be fixed by the Administrator by notice in the New Guinea Gazette. (1)

*(2)

* (2)

Documents issued, &c., prior to commencement of Ordinance.

4. This Ordinance shall not affect the validity of any document issued or anything done in pursuance of the law in force prior to the commencement of this Ordinance, and, where in any such document any reference is made to the Crown, that reference shall be read as a reference to the Administration.

THE SCHEDULE.

(1) Particulars of this Ordinance are as follows:—

Date on which made by Gov.-Gen. in Council.

Date on which notified in Cwlth. Gaz.

15.7.1925

Converted to the converted particular of the conver

⁽²⁾ Section 3 and the Schedule amend the Lands Registration Ordinance 1924, as amended by the Lands Registration Ordinance 1925, and the amendments so made are incorporated in the Lands Registration Ordinance 1924-1939.